HD 98569
➀ ➁ ➂
➃ ➄
W
at
er
 A
na

mS = 2.177
Temp = 25.0°C  ATC
ORDERING CODES
HD 98569: The kit is composed of: instrument data logger HD 98569 for measurement of  pH
- redox - conductivity - resistivity - TDS - salinity - concentration of dissolved oxygen-
saturation index - temperature, 4 1.5V batteries type AA, instructions manual, software
DeltaLog11 (vers. 2.0 and subsequent ones), carrying case and SICRAM module
pH471.1 (cable  1 meter).
The pH/mV electrodes, conductivity probes, dissolved oxygen probes, temperature
probes, standard reference solutions for different measurement types,  connection
cables for data download to PC or printer have to be ordered separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable Mini Din - Sub D 9-pole female for RS232C, for
connection to PC with RS232C USB input.
HD2101/USB: Connection cable USB 2.0 connector type A - 8-pole Mini Din for connection to
PC with USB input.
DeltaLog11: Further unit of software (vers. 2.0 and subsequent ones) for data download and
management  on PC using Windows operating systems.
SWD10: Stabilized power supply at 100-240Vac/12Vdc-1A mains voltage.
HD40.1: 24-column portable thermal printer, serial interface, 57mm paper width, four NiMH
1.2V rechargeable batteries, SWD10 power supply, instruction manual, 5 thermal paper
rolls It uses HD2110 CSNM cable (optional).
HD40.2: 24-column portable thermal printer, Bluetooth and serial interface, 57mm paper
width, four NiMH 1.2V rechargeable batteries, SWD10 power supply, instruction manual,
5 thermal paper rolls. Requires the module  HD22BT (optional)  or the cable HD 2110
CSNM (optional).
RCT: The kit includes 4 thermal paper rolls 57mm wide and 32mm in diameter.
BAT-40: Spare battery pack for HD40.1 printer with built-in temperature sensor.
HD22.2: Laboratory electrode holder  composed of  basis plate with incorporated magnetic
stirrer, staff  and replaceable electrode holder. Height max. 380mm. For 12mm
electrodes. Powered by bench top meters of series HD22… with cable HD22.2.1
(optional) or supplier SWD10 (optional)
HD22.3: Laboratory electrode holder with metal basis plate. Flexible electrode holder for free
positioning. For Ø 12mm probes.
HD22BT: Bluetooth module for wireless data transmission from instrument PC. The fitting of
the module into the instrument is made exclusively by Delta Ohm, at the time of
placing the order.
SICRAM  Modules with S7 input for  pH electrodes
pH 471.1: SICRAM module for pH electrodes with S7 standard connection, cable L=1m.
pH 471.2: SICRAM module for pH electrodes  with S7 standard connection, cable L=2m.
pH 471.5: SICRAM module for pH electrodes with  S7 standard connection, cable L=5m.
WA-40
pH Electrodes to be connected to  pH471… SICRAM  module
KP20: Combined pH electrode for general use, GEL-filled, with screw connector S7, body in
Epoxy,
Ø 16 Ø 12